
HEALTH PLAN

Enrolled 
Employee 
& Eligible 

Dependents

Plan 
Number

2018 
Total 

Monthly 
Premium

All Employee Groups (except Unit 6) Unit 6

2018 Amount 

Paid by CSU

2018 Amount 

Paid by 

Employee

2017 Amount 

Paid by 

Employee

2018 Amount 

Paid by CSU

2018 Amount 

Paid by 

Employee

2017 Amount 

Paid by 

Employee

Anthem Blue Cross 
Select HMO California

Employee Only

181

$796.73 $725.00 $71.73 $33.23 $730.00 $66.73 $28.23 

Employee + 1 $1,593.46 $1,377.00 $216.46 $131.46 $1,387.00 $206.46 $121.46 

Employee + 2 or more $2,071.50 $1,766.00 $305.50 $197.60 $1,786.00 $285.50 $177.60 

Anthem Blue Cross 
Traditional HMO 
California

Employee Only

180

$841.34 $725.00 $116.34 $165.91 $730.00 $111.34 $160.91 

Employee + 1 $1,682.68 $1,377.00 $305.68 $396.82 $1,387.00 $295.68 $386.82 

Employee + 2 or more $2,187.48 $1,766.00 $421.48 $542.57 $1,786.00 $401.48 $522.57 

Blue Shield Access+ 
California

Employee Only

141

$752.32 $725.00 $27.32 $123.44 $730.00 $22.32 $118.44 

Employee + 1 $1,504.64 $1,377.00 $127.64 $311.88 $1,387.00 $117.64 $301.88 

Employee + 2 or more $1,956.03 $1,766.00 $190.03 $432.14 $1,786.00 $170.03 $412.14 

Health Net Smartcare 
California

Employee Only

185
$790.73 $725.00 $65.73 $0.00 $730.00 $60.73 $0.00 

Employee + 1 $1,581.46 $1,377.00 $204.46 $36.78 $1,387.00 $194.46 $26.78 

Employee + 2 or more $2,055.90 $1,766.00 $289.90 $74.51 $1,786.00 $269.90 $54.51 

Kaiser Permanente 
California 056

$717.38 $717.38 $0.00 $0.00 $717.38 $0.00 $0.00 

$1,434.76 $1,377.00 $57.76 $0.00 $1,387.00 $47.76 $0.00 

Employee Only 

Employee + 1 

Employee + 2 or more 

$1,865.19 $1,766.00 $99.19 $0.00 $1,786.00 $79.19 $0.00 
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Unitedhealthcare 
Alliance HMO 
California

Employee Only

Employee + 1 

Employee + 2 or more 

187

$704.59 

$1,409.18 

$1,831.93 

$704.59 

$1,377.00 

$1,766.00 

$0.00 

$32.18 

$65.93 

$0.00 

$23.34 

$57.04 

$0.00 

$22.18 

$45.93 

$704.59 

$1,387.00 

$1,786.00 

$0.00 

$13.34 

$37.04 
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Employee Only

278

$776.19 $725.00 $51.19 $119.37 $730.00 $46.19 $114.37 

PERSCare Employee + 1 $1,552.38 $1,377.00 $175.38 $303.74 $1,387.00 $165.38 $293.74 

Employee + 2 or more $2,018.09 $1,766.00 $252.09 $421.56 $1,786.00 $232.09 $401.56 

Employee Only

222

$724.16 $724.16 $0.00 $33.88 $724.16 $0.00 $28.88 

PERS Choice Employee + 1 $1,448.32 $1,377.00 $71.32 $132.76 $1,387.00 $61.32 $122.76 

Employee + 2 or more $1,882.82 $1,766.00 $116.82 $199.29 $1,786.00 $96.82 $179.29 

Employee Only

045

$661.29 $661.29 $0.00 $0.00 $661.29 $0.00 $0.00 

PERS Select California Employee + 1 $1,322.58 $1,322.58 $0.00 $0.00 $1,322.58 $0.00 $0.00 

Employee + 2 or more $1,719.35 $1,719.35 $0.00 $23.45 $1,719.35 $0.00 $3.45 

Peace Officers 
Research Association 
of California (PORAC)*

Employee Only

207

$734.00 $725.00 $9.00 $0.00 

Employee + 1 $1,540.00 $1,377.00 $163.00 $118.00 N/A N/A N/A

Employee + 2 or more $1,970.00 $1,766.00 $204.00 $149.00 

*This plan is restricted to employees in Unit 8, State University Police Association (SUPA) and requires membership.

2018 CalPERS HEALTH BENEFITS PROGRAM
Basic Plan Rates




