2018 Calpers Health Benefits Program

Basic Plan Rates

	Enrolled Employee & Eligible Dependents	Plan Number	2018 Total Monthly Premium	All Employee	e Groups (ex	cept Unit 6)	Unit 6		
HEALTH PLAN				2018 Amount Paid by CSU	2018 Amount Paid by Employee	2017 Amount Paid by Employee	2018 Amount Paid by CSU	2018 Amount Paid by Employee	2017 Amount Paid by Employee
Anthem Blue Cross	Employee Only		\$796.73	\$725.00	\$71.73	\$33.23	\$730.00	\$66.73	\$28.23
Select HMO California	Employee + 1	181	\$1,593.46	\$1,377.00	\$216.46	\$131.46	\$1,387.00	\$206.46	\$121.46
	Employee + 2 or more		\$2,071.50	\$1,766.00	\$305.50	\$197.60	\$1,786.00	\$285.50	\$177.60
Anthem Blue Cross	Employee Only		\$841.34	\$725.00	\$116.34	\$165.91	\$730.00	\$111.34	\$160.91
Traditional HMO	Employee + 1	180	\$1,682.68	\$1,377.00	\$305.68	\$396.82	\$1,387.00	\$295.68	\$386.82
California	Employee + 2 or more		\$2,187.48	\$1,766.00	\$421.48	\$542.57	\$1,786.00	\$401.48	\$522.57
Blue Shield Access+	Employee Only		\$752.32	\$725.00	\$27.32	\$123.44	\$730.00	\$22.32	\$118.44
California	Employee + 1	141	\$1,504.64	\$1,377.00	\$127.64	\$311.88	\$1,387.00	\$117.64	\$301.88
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,956.03	\$1,766.00	\$190.03	\$432.14	\$1,786.00	\$170.03	\$412.14
Health Net Smartcare California	Employee Only Employee + 1 Employee + 2 or more	185	\$790.73 \$1,581.46 \$2,055.90	\$725.00 \$1,377.00 \$1,766.00	\$65.73 \$204.46 \$289.90	\$0.00 \$36.78 \$74.51	\$730.00 \$1,387.00 \$1,786.00	\$60.73 \$194.46 \$269.90	\$0.00 \$26.78 \$54.51
Kaiser Permanente	Employee Only		\$717.38	\$717.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$717.38	\$0.00	\$0.00
California	Employee + 1	056	\$1,434.76	\$1,377.00	\$57.76	\$0.00	\$1,387.00	\$47.76	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,865.19	\$1,766.00	\$99.19	\$0.00	\$1,786.00	\$79.19	\$0.00
Unitedhealthcare	Employee Only		\$704.59	\$704.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$704.59	\$0.00	\$0.00
Alliance HMO	Employee + 1	187	\$1,409.18	\$1,377.00	\$32.18	\$23.34	\$1,387.00	\$22.18	\$13.34
California	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,831.93	\$1,766.00	\$65.93	\$57.04	\$1,786.00	\$45.93	\$37.04



2018 Calpers Health Benefits Program

Basic Plan Rates

HEALTH PLAN	Enrolled Employee & Eligible Dependents	Plan Number	2018 Total Monthly Premium	All Employe	e Groups (ex	cept Unit 6)	Unit 6		
				2018 Amount Paid by CSU	2018 Amount Paid by Employee	2017 Amount Paid by Employee	2018 Amount Paid by CSU	2018 Amount Paid by Employee	2017 Amount Paid by Employee
	Employee Only		\$776.19	\$725.00	\$51.19	\$119.37	\$730.00	\$46.19	\$114.37
PERSCare	Employee + 1	278	\$1,552.38	\$1,377.00	\$175.38	\$303.74	\$1,387.00	\$165.38	\$293.74
	Employee + 2 or more		\$2,018.09	\$1,766.00	\$252.09	\$421.56	\$1,786.00	\$232.09	\$401.56
	Employee Only		\$724.16	\$724.16	\$0.00	\$33.88	\$724.16	\$0.00	\$28.88
PERS Choice	Employee + 1	222	\$1,448.32	\$1,377.00	\$71.32	\$132.76	\$1,387.00	\$61.32	\$122.76
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,882.82	\$1,766.00	\$116.82	\$199.29	\$1,786.00	\$96.82	\$179.29
	Employee Only		\$661.29	\$661.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$661.29	\$0.00	\$0.00
PERS Select California	Employee + 1	045	\$1,322.58	\$1,322.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,322.58	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,719.35	\$1,719.35	\$0.00	\$23.45	\$1,719.35	\$0.00	\$3.45
Peace Officers	Employee Only		\$734.00	\$725.00	\$9.00	\$0.00			
Research Association	Employee + 1	207	\$1,540.00	\$1,377.00	\$163.00	\$118.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
of California (PORAC)*	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,970.00	\$1,766.00	\$204.00	\$149.00			

^{*}This plan is restricted to employees in Unit 8, State University Police Association (SUPA) and requires membership.